CST Series
Stopper Cylinders
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Table of Contents
CST Series
 Stopper Cylinders
 Features 2
 How to Order 3
 Selection Guide 4
 Component Identification and Weight Table 4
 Quick Reference to Components 5
 Round Shaft, Non-Rotating and Roller Styles 6
 Standard Lever and Lever with lockout cup styles 7-8
 Magnetically Actuated Sensors 9
 Features 9
 Dimensions 9
 Electrical Characteristics 10
 Quick Disconnect Cables 10
 Dove Tail Sensor 11
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
CST
SERIES
CST Series Stopper Cylinders
Features
•	Magnetic piston is included as a bold standard
feature.
•	Rugged body is machined from aluminum
extrusion and mounts rigidly to equipment
using minimal space.
•	A variety of styles are offered to meet different
application requirements.
•	The direction of rollers are adjustable for use in
different applications.
•	Shock absorbers are available as safety stops.
•	Magnetic sensors can be mounted on cylinder
surfaces when input signals are required for
controllers.
Action Double Acting, Magnetic Piston
Bore Size 32, 40 and 50 mm
Operating Media Compressed air
Max. Operating Pressure 145 psi (10 bar)
Piston Speed 50 - 100 mm/sec
Temperature Range -10ºC to + 70ºC (14ºF to 158ºF)
Cushion Buna-N bumpers at both ends
Stroke Tolerance +1.4/-0
Sensors
Bore Standard Stroke
32mm 20mm
40mm 30mm
50mm 30mm
Specifications
Standard Stroke Table
See pages 8 & 9 for information
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
4
CST
SERIES
Example Order:
CST 32020 LA221NX
CST = Series
32 = 32mm Bore
020 = 20mm Stroke
L = Roller Type
A = Double Acting
2 = Standard Seals with magnet
2 = Standard : Delrin Roller
1 = Standard Rod End Seal
N = NPT Ports
X = No Environment Options
How To Order
Cylinder Series
Bore Diameter
32 = 32 mm
40 = 40 mm
50 = 50 mm
Stroke
020 = 20 mm
030 = 30 mm
Standard Strokes
20 mm - 32 mm bore
30 mm - 40-50 mm bore
Type
J = Round Bar End
K = Non-Rotating
L = Roller
M = Lever
N = Lever with Lock-out Cap
P = Lever with Latch
Q = Lever with Latch and Lock-out Cap
Environment Options
X = No Option
Port Options
N = NPT Ports
P = BSPT Ports
Rod Seal Option
1 = Standard Rod Seal
Roller Option
1 = Without Roller
2 = Standard : Delrin®
Piston Seal Options
2 = Standard Seals with Magnet
Functions (Single Rod)
A = Double Acting
B = Double Acting, w/Spring Extended Rod
C = Single Acting, w/Spring Extended Rod
CST 32 020 L A 2 2 1 N X
Delrin® is a registered trademark of DuPont.
*Call DuPont for general information (800) 441-0575 for information
regarding properties of Delrin®
Note: Please order sensors
separately from the tables on pages 8 and 9.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
5
CST
SERIES
Approximate Weight (Lbs)
Bore mm Rod End Style
Stroke
10 15 20 25 30
ø32
Round Shaft, Non-Rotating, Roller 0.92 0.97 1.01 – –